for illustrative  purposes only. Such information is not necessarily  indicative
of the operating results or financial  position that would have occurred had the
Acquisition  taken place on June 30, 2004 or December  31,  2003.  The pro forma
condensed combined  financial  statements should be read in conjunction with the
Company's Form 10-KSB for the year ended December 31, 2003 and the related notes
included in this Current Report on Form 8-K/A.

Edgar Filing: HMG COURTLAND PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

7

   1

   HMG/COURTLAND PROPERTIES, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   As of June 30, 2004

   HMG   Seller   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Historical   Historical   Total   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------   ----------   -----   -----------   --------
   ASSETS
 Investment properties, net of accumulated depreciation:
   Commercial properties   $  998,627   $6,871,038   $7,869,665   $(3,206,038)   1,2 $  4,663,627
   Hotel and club facility   4,016,529   -   4,016,529   -   4,016,529
   Marina yacht slips   131,620   -   131,620   2,500,000   1   2,631,620
   Land held for development   1,083,855   -   1,083,855   -   1,083,855
   ---------------- --------------  -------------   -------------   -------------
 Total investment properties, net   6,230,631   6,871,038   13,101,669   (706,038)   12,395,631
   ---------------- --------------  -------------   -------------   -------------

 Cash and cash equivalents   3,533,544   -   3,533,544   12,702   1   3,546,246
 Cash restricted pending delivery of securities   95,986   -   95,986   -   95,986
 Investments in marketable securities   6,659,481   -   6,659,481   -   6,659,481
 Other investments   5,240,828   -   5,240,828   -   5,240,828
 Investment in affiliate   2,960,035   -   2,960,035   -   2,960,035
 Loans, notes and other receivables   905,726   375,218   1,280,944   (375,218)   2   905,726
 Notes and advances due from related parties   778,369   2,212,020   2,990,389   (2,212,020)   2   778,369
 Deferred taxes   464,000   -   464,000   -   464,000
 Other assets   195,605   145,842   341,447   79,603   1,2   421,050
 Goodwill   -   -   -   7,728,627   1   7,728,627
   ---------------- --------------  -------------   -------------   -------------
   TOTAL ASSETS   27,064,205   9,604,118   36,668,323   4,527,656   41,195,979
   ---------------- --------------  -------------   -------------   -------------

   LIABILITIES
 Mortgages and notes payable   7,367,445   6,310,986   13,678,431   3,739,014   1,2   17,417,445
 Accounts payable and accrued expenses   258,814   2,309,466   2,568,280   (213,760)   1,2   2,354,520
 Accrued income taxes payable   182,000   -   182,000   -   182,000
 Sales of securities pending delivery   112,830   -   112,830   -   112,830
   ---------------- --------------  -------------   -------------   -------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES   7,921,089   8,620,452   16,541,541   3,525,254   20,066,795
   ---------------- --------------  -------------   -------------   -------------

 Minority interests   301,478   -   301,478   1,986,068   4   2,287,546
   ---------------- --------------  -------------   -------------   -------------

   STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
 Preferred stock, $1 par value; 2,000,000 shares
authorized; none issued   -   -   -   -   -
 Excess common stock, $1 par value;
   500,000 shares authorized; none issued   -   -   -   -   -
 Common stock, $1 par value; 1,500,000 shares   -
   authorized; 1,315,635 shares issued and
   outstanding   1,315,635   -   1,315,635   -   1,315,635
 Additional paid-in capital   26,571,972   -   26,571,972   -   26,571,972
 Undistributed gains from sales of properties,
 net of losses   41,327,464   -   41,327,464   -   41,327,464

Edgar Filing: HMG COURTLAND PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

8

 Undistributed losses from operations   (48,455,569)   983,666   (47,471,903)   (983,666)   (48,455,569)
   ---------------- --------------  -------------   -------------   -------------
   20,759,502   983,666   21,743,168   (983,666)   20,759,502

 Less:  Treasury stock, at cost (226,500
   shares)   (1,659,114)   -   (1,659,114)   -   (1,659,114)
   Notes receivable from exercise of
   stock options   (258,750)   -   (258,750)   -   (258,750)
   ---------------- --------------  -------------   -------------   -------------
   TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   18,841,638   983,666   19,825,304   (983,666)   18,841,638
   ---------------- --------------  -------------   -------------   -------------
TAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'  EQUITY   27,064,205   9,604,118   36,668,323   4,527,656   41,195,979
   ================ ==============  =============   =============   =============

   2

   HMG/COURTLAND PROPERTIES, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   For the Six Months ended June 30, 2004

   HMG   Seller   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Historical  Historical   Total   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------  ----------   -----   -----------   --------
   REVENUES
 Real estate rentals and related   $   795,516   114,173   $ 909,689   $   7,484  3   $ 917,173
 Food and beverage   -  3,124,591   3,124,591   -   3,124,591
 Marina and related   232,854   435,260   668,114   26,910  3   695,024
 Net (loss) gain from investments in marketable
 securities   (135,228)   -   (135,228)   -   (135,228)
 Net gain from other investments   104,371   -   104,371   -   104,371
 Interest, dividend and other income   185,351   -   185,351   146  3   185,497
   ------------- ------------ ---------- ------------   ------------
 Total Revenues   1,182,864  3,674,024   4,856,888   34,540   4,891,428

   EXPENSES
 Operating expenses:
   Rental and other properties   241,591   67,958   309,549   25,621  3   335,170
   Food and beverage cost of sales   -   890,489   890,489   -   890,489
   Food and beverage labor and related costs   -   655,540   655,540   -   655,540
   Food and beverage other operating costs   -   812,038   812,038   -   812,038
   Marina and related expenses   208,892   167,720   376,612   -   376,612
   Depreciation and amortization   266,790   123,594   390,384   -   390,384
   Adviser's base fee   450,000   -   450,000   -   450,000
   General and administrative   158,801   -   158,801   -   158,801
   Professional fees and expenses   69,817   -   69,817   -   69,817
   Directors' fees and expenses   30,211   -   30,211   -   30,211
   ------------ ---------- ------------ ------------   ------------
 Total operating expenses   1,426,102  2,717,339   4,143,441   25,621   4,169,062

 Interest expense   228,840   195,630   424,470   -   424,470
 Minority partners' interests in operating gain of
 consolidated entities   1,072   -   1,072   380,528  4   381,600

Edgar Filing: HMG COURTLAND PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

9

   ------------ ---------- ------------ ------------   ------------
   Total expenses   1,656,014  2,912,968   4,568,982   406,149   4,975,131
   ------------ ---------- ------------ ------------   ------------
 (Loss) income before sales of properties and income
 taxes   (473,150)   761,056   287,906   (371,609)   (83,703)

 Gain on sales of properties, net   1,848,941   -   1,848,941   -   1,848,941
   ------------ ---------- ------------ ------------   ------------
 Income before income taxes   1,375,791   761,056   2,136,847   (371,609)   1,765,238

 Provision for income taxes   196,000   -   196,000   -   196,000

   ------------ ---------- ------------ ------------   ------------
 Net Income   $  1,179,791  $ 761,056   $1,940,847   $(371,609)   $1,569,2388
   ============ ========== ============ ============   ============
 Net Income Per Common Share:
   Basic   $   1.08   $   1.44
   ============   ============
   Diluted   $   1.07   $   1.42
   ============   ============

[…]

============   ============
 Weighted average common shares outstanding - Diluted   1,103,700   1,103,700
   ============   ============

   3

   HMG/COURTLAND PROPERTIES, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   For the Year ended December 31, 2003

   Pro
   HMG   Seller   Pro Forma   Forma
   Historical   Historical   Total   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------   ----------   -----   -----------   --------
   REVENUES
 Real estate rentals and related   $ 1,684,201   $  184,321  $ 1,868,522   $  7,484  3   $1,876,006
 Food and beverage   -   5,026,054   5,026,054   -   5,026,054
 Marina and related   477,123   782,822   1,259,945   26,910  3   1,286,855
 Net gain from investments in marketable securities   766,712   -   766,712   -   766,712
 Net gain from other investments   51,175   -   51,175   -   51,175
 Interest, dividend and other income   306,754   -   306,754   147  3   306,901
   ----------   ------------ ------------ -----------   -----------
 Total Revenues   3,285,965   5,993,197   9,279,162   34,541   9,313,703

   EXPENSES
 Operating expenses:
   Rental and other properties   540,098   133,373   673,471   25,621  3   699,092
   Food and beverage cost of sales   -   1,369,333   1,369,333   -   1,369,333
   Food and beverage labor and related costs   -   1,166,362   1,166,362   -   1,166,362
   Food and beverage other operating costs   -   1,709,261   1,709,261   -   1,709,261
   Marina and related expenses   374,908   330,576   705,484   -   705,484

Edgar Filing: HMG COURTLAND PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

10

   Depreciation and amortization   585,432   247,187   832,619   -   832,619
   Adviser's base fee   900,000   -   900,000   -   900,000
   General and administrative   271,422   -   271,422   -   271,422
   Professional fees and expenses   177,619   -   177,619   -   177,619
   Directors' fees and expenses   61,664   -   61,664   -   61,664
   ----------   ------------ ------------ -----------   -----------
 Total operating expenses   2,911,143   4,956,092   7,867,235   25,621   7,892,856

 Interest expense   488,370   391,259   879,629   -   879,629
 Minority partners' interests in operating gain of
 consolidated entities   20,406   -   20,406   322,923  4   343,329
   ----------   ------------ ------------ -----------   -----------
   Total expenses   3,419,919   5,347,351   8,767,270   348,544   9,115,814
   ----------   ------------ ------------ -----------   -----------

 (Loss) income before sales of properties and income
 taxes   (133,954)   645,846   511,892   (314,003)   197,889

 Gain on sales of properties, net   637,743   -   637,743   -   637,743
   ----------   ------------ ------------ -----------   -----------
 Income before income taxes   503,789   645,846   1,149,635   (314,003)   835,632

 Provision for income taxes   323,000   -   323,000   -   323,000

   ----------   ------------ ------------ -----------   -----------
 Net Income   $ 180,789   $   645,846  $   826,635   (314,003)   512,632
   ==========   ============ ============ ===========   ===========

 Net Income Per Common Share:

   Basic   $   0.17   $   0.47
   ==========   ===========
   Diluted   $   0.17   $   0.47
   ==========   ===========